RESOLUTION 77-7

Encomium for the City of Bloomington Utility Department

- WHEREAS, temperatures in Bloomington have fallen lower for longer than any winter in recent history, and
- WHEREAS, as a result of the cold, City water pipes have frozen, affecting hundreds of Bloomington homes, causing great inconvenience for the residents thereof, and
- WHEREAS, employees of the City of Bloomington Utility Department have been working around the clock in sub-zero temperatures, one-hundred hours per week, to thaw frozen water pipes and return water service to residents and businesses,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON THAT:

These employees are to be highly commended for performing vital services for the residents and businesses of the City of Bloomington during this cold, cold winter of 1977.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, upon this 2 day of February, 1977.

1977.

Thomas & Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this day of February,



Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

DIRIGINAL TO UNLITY DEPT.